Board of Health for Madison and Dane County

Resolution #2023 - 21

Authorization to Enter into Contract with and Distribute funds to Selected Applicants from the 2023 Roadmap to Reducing Violence in Madison and Dane County RFP

Public Health-Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) released the 2023 Roadmap to Reducing Violence in Madison and Dane County Request for Proposals to seek applicants interested in receiving funding towards prioritized violence prevention goals, strategies and activities from the Violence Prevention Plan (Roadmap to Reducing Violence). Applicants from this RFP were scored by external panelist and reviewed for recommendation to fund. The following agencies are recommended to enter into contract to and fund at the following amounts:

Agency	Program	Amount
Moms on a Mission	Moms on a Mission (MOMs)	\$ 46,138.00
Rape Crisis Center (RCC)	Compensation for Survivors of Unreported Sexual Violence	\$ 50,000.00
Allied Wellness Center	Building Relational Communities Project	\$ 76,472.00
YWCA Madison, Inc.	Restorative Justice Practices in Schools, Communities, and Relationships	\$ 72,000.00
Madison Public Library Foundation	Making Justice	\$ 58,650.00
Dear Diary, Inc.	HERSpace: Sisterhood Soiree	\$ 75,255.00
UNIDOS Against Domestic Violence	UNIDOS	\$ 31,485.00
African Center for Community Development, Inc.	SAFE-CARE: Supporting African Immigrant Families to End Domestic Violence	\$ 65,000.00
		Total: \$475,000

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County on behalf of Public Health Madison and Dane County authorizes the Director of Public Health, or their designee, to accept and distribute the funding, sign the contract with the above selected vendors, and

adjust the 2023 Operating budget in the amount of \$475,000.

Drafted by: Ahmad Moghadam and Kaileen Mayoh Introduced: July 5, 2023 Action: